JUSTICE CABINET

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

WEEKLY JOB

ANNOUNCEMENTS

December 7, 2018

Job Title

Social Service Clinician |

Office Support Assistant Il
Correctional Lieutenant
Correctional Officer

Correctional Sergeant

Deputy Warden

Corrections Education Specialist Il
Corrections Regional Education Administrator
Classification & Treatment Officer |
Chaplain

Corrections Education Specialist Il
Correctional Officer

Correctional Officer

Correctional Officer

Correctional Officer
Administrative Specialist Il

P&P Investigator

P&P Officer |

Reentry Coordinator
Administrative Assistant

P&P District Supervisor
Accountant lll

Institution/
Division

SAP
P&P
RCC
WKCC
RCC
EKCC
NTC
NTC
NTC
KCIW
KCIW
GRCC
NTC
KCIW
LLCC
KCIW
P&P
P&P
Reentry
EKCC
P&P
KSP

774PURPOSE

Come for a job. Stay for a career. Make a difference for a lifetime.

Work City

Maysville
Lancaster
LaGrange
Fredonia
LaGrange
West Liberty
Burgin
Burgin
Burgin
Pewee Valley
Pewee Valley
Central City
Burgin
Pewee Valley
LaGrange
Pewee Valley
Richmond
Louisville
LaGrange
West Liberty
Somerset
Eddyville

Pay
Grade

14
8
11
9
10
18
13
15
12
14
13
9
9
9
9
10
12
12
14
9
16
10

Minimum
Yrly Salary

$39,680.00
$21,224.00
$33,600.00
$30,000.00
$31,800.00
$55,041.00
$34,178.00
$38,770.00
$31,071.00
$37,596.00
$34,178.00
$30,000.00
$30,000.00
$30,000.00
$30,000.00
$25,677.00
$31,071.00
$31,071.00
$37,596.00
$23,346.00
$45,489.00
$25,677.00

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER M/F/D

Advertisement
Closes

12/11/2018
12/11/2018
12/14/2018
12/14/2018
12/14/2018
12/14/2018
12/15/2018
12/15/2018
12/14/2018
12/14/2018
12/15/2018
12/16/2018
12/16/2018
12/16/2018
12/16/2018
12/15/2018
12/16/2018
12/16/2018
12/20/2018
12/19/2018
12/20/2018
12/14/2018

www.careers.ky.gov
502.564.4636

Position
Type

Competitive
Competitive
Promotional
Competitive
Promotional
Promotional
Competitive
Competitive
Competitive
Competitive
Competitive
Competitive
Competitive
Competitive
Competitive
Competitive
Competitive
Competitive
Promotional
Competitive
Promotional
Competitive

Number
of
Positions
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All applicants must complete an
application on Personnel Cabinet’s
system, MyPurpose. Paper
applications will not be accepted
by the Personnel Cabinet. To
receive more information
including how to apply for jobs,
please visit www.Careers.ky.gov.

For questions regarding
Applications, Counseling, or
Registers, please call Personnel
Cabinet, (502) 564-8030.

Each individual job advertisement
has a specific contact for questions
about the position. Those contacts
would be happy to answer
questions pertaining to their
advertised job.

All other questions can be directed
to the DOC’s Recruitment Branch
at (502) 564-4636 or
DOC.Recruit@ky.gov.

Qualified applicants are
considered only for those jobs
to which he/she has applied.


mailto:DOC.Recruit@ky.gov

If you are currently employed by the Commonwealth and you are experience problems applying for
promotional positions, contact KY Online Gateway helpdesk at KOGHelpdesk@ky.gov. You may also
call 502-564-0104 Extension 2, Monday - Friday 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM EST.

WE WANT YOU TO KNOW. .. During the initial pre-employment interview, an applicant shall be
advised, that if he/she has been convicted of a misdemeanor crime of domestic violence, a
felony or trafficking in narcotics, dangerous drugs or controlled substances, he/she shall not
be considered for employment with Corrections in the following positions:

Probation & Parole Officer;

Classification & Treatment Officer;

Correctional Officer; and

A position that requires the carrying of a firearm or transportation of an inmate.

SN e

All applicants must complete an online application in the Personnel Cabinet’s system,
MyPurpose, to apply for the vacancies in which they are interested in being considered.

JOB TYPES

Competitive:
Available to all job seekers.

Promotional:

Only available to current “merit”
employees of the Commonwealth

ACROYNUM

BCC - Blackburn Correctional Complex
BCFC - Bell County Forestry Camp

C.0. - 1 of the 2 Central Office locations in
Frankfort

EKCC - Eastern Kentucky Correctional
Complex

GRCC - Green River Correctional Complex

KCIW - Kentucky Correctional Institution
for Women

KSP - Kentucky State Penitentiary
KSR - Kentucky State Reformatory

LLCC - Luther Luckett Correctional
Complex

LSCC - Little Sandy Correctional Complex
NTC - Northpoint Training Center

P&P - Division of Probation and Parole
RCC - Roederer Correctional Complex
SAP - Division of Substance Abuse

WKCC - Western Kentucky Correctional
Complex


mailto:KOGHelpdesk@ky.gov

