JUSTICE CABINET DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

WEEKLY JOB ANNOUNCEMENTS

December 7, 2018



AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER M/F/D

Job Title	Institution/ Division	Work City	Pay Grade	Minimum Yrly Salary	Advertisement Closes	Position Type	Number of Positions
Social Service Clinician I	SAP	Maysville	14	\$39,680.00	12/11/2018	Competitive	1
Office Support Assistant II	P&P	Lancaster	8	\$21,224.00	12/11/2018	Competitive	1
Correctional Lieutenant	RCC	LaGrange	11	\$33,600.00	12/14/2018	Promotional	3
Correctional Officer	WKCC	Fredonia	9	\$30,000.00	12/14/2018	Competitive	5
Correctional Sergeant	RCC	LaGrange	10	\$31,800.00	12/14/2018	Promotional	2
Deputy Warden	EKCC	West Liberty	18	\$55,041.00	12/14/2018	Promotional	1
Corrections Education Specialist II	NTC	Burgin	13	\$34,178.00	12/15/2018	Competitive	2
Corrections Regional Education Administrator	NTC	Burgin	15	\$38,770.00	12/15/2018	Competitive	1
Classification & Treatment Officer I	NTC	Burgin	12	\$31,071.00	12/14/2018	Competitive	1
Chaplain	KCIW	Pewee Valley	14	\$37,596.00	12/14/2018	Competitive	1
Corrections Education Specialist II	KCIW	Pewee Valley	13	\$34,178.00	12/15/2018	Competitive	1
Correctional Officer	GRCC	Central City	9	\$30,000.00	12/16/2018	Competitive	5
Correctional Officer	NTC	Burgin	9	\$30,000.00	12/16/2018	Competitive	1
Correctional Officer	KCIW	Pewee Valley	9	\$30,000.00	12/16/2018	Competitive	50
Correctional Officer	LLCC	LaGrange	9	\$30,000.00	12/16/2018	Competitive	34
Administrative Specialist II	KCIW	Pewee Valley	10	\$25,677.00	12/15/2018	Competitive	1
P&P Investigator	P&P	Richmond	12	\$31,071.00	12/16/2018	Competitive	1
P&P Officer I	P&P	Louisville	12	\$31,071.00	12/16/2018	Competitive	1
Reentry Coordinator	Reentry	LaGrange	14	\$37,596.00	12/20/2018	Promotional	1
Administrative Assistant	EKCC	West Liberty	9	\$23,346.00	12/19/2018	Competitive	1
P&P District Supervisor	P&P	Somerset	16	\$45,489.00	12/20/2018	Promotional	1
Accountant III	KSP	Eddyville	10	\$25,677.00	12/14/2018	Competitive	1



Come for a job. **Stay** for a career. **Make a difference** for a lifetime.

All applicants must complete an application on Personnel Cabinet's system, *MyPurpose*. Paper applications will not be accepted by the Personnel Cabinet. To receive more information including how to apply for jobs, please visit www.Careers.ky.gov.

For questions regarding Applications, Counseling, or Registers, please call Personnel Cabinet, (502) 564-8030.

Each individual job advertisement has a specific contact for questions about the position. Those contacts would be happy to answer questions pertaining to their advertised job.

All other questions can be directed to the DOC's Recruitment Branch at (502) 564-4636 or DOC.Recruit@ky.gov.

Qualified applicants are considered only for those jobs to which he/she has applied.

If you are currently employed by the Commonwealth and you are experience problems applying for promotional positions, contact KY Online Gateway helpdesk at KOGHelpdesk@ky.gov. You may also call 502-564-0104 Extension 2, Monday - Friday 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM EST.

WE WANT YOU TO KNOW... During the initial pre-employment interview, an applicant shall be advised, that if he/she has been convicted of a misdemeanor crime of domestic violence, a felony or trafficking in narcotics, dangerous drugs or controlled substances, he/she shall not be considered for employment with Corrections in the following positions:

- 1. Probation & Parole Officer;
- 2. Classification & Treatment Officer;
- 3. Correctional Officer; and
- 4. A position that requires the carrying of a firearm or transportation of an inmate.

All applicants must complete an online application in the Personnel Cabinet's system, MyPurpose, to apply for the vacancies in which they are interested in being considered.

JOB TYPES

Competitive:

Available to all job seekers.

Promotional:

Only available to current "merit" employees of the Commonwealth

ACROYNUM

BCC - Blackburn Correctional Complex

BCFC - Bell County Forestry Camp

C.O. - 1 of the 2 Central Office locations in Frankfort

EKCC - Eastern Kentucky Correctional Complex

GRCC - Green River Correctional Complex

KCIW - Kentucky Correctional Institution for Women

KSP - Kentucky State Penitentiary

KSR - Kentucky State Reformatory

LLCC - Luther Luckett Correctional Complex

LSCC - Little Sandy Correctional Complex

NTC - Northpoint Training Center

P&P - Division of Probation and Parole

RCC - Roederer Correctional Complex

SAP - Division of Substance Abuse

WKCC - Western Kentucky Correctional Complex